507736157 02/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7783302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING	05/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government		
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)		
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980		
City:	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20892-7980		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16121443		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITRSIGNATURE:/DIRECTOR, DEITR/DATE SIGNED:02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=16121443#page1.tif

PATENT 507736157 REEL: 062668 FRAME: 0018

16-113 UTL

License to the United States Government

Sign and submit the executed docu	ment to the appropria	te funding agency (e.g	g. upload in iEdison).	
Invention Title: Gene Target:	ing of Cathepsi	n K in Diabeti	c Wound Healing	
Inventor(s): Sreejayan Nair				
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 09/04/2	2018			
Patent or Application Serial No.:	16/121,443			
Grant/Contract Number(s): P20	GM103432			
Foreign Applications filed/intend	ed in (countries):			
The invention identified above is at 37 CFR 401.14 , FAR 52.227 -identified grant or contract awar	11 or FAR 52.227-1	12 (if applicable) wh	ich are included amo	ng the terms of the above
 The nonexclusive, nontransf the United States the inventi and continuations in part, an All other rights acquired by the and regulations that are applied. The Government is hereby grant application. 	on described in any d in any and all pate ne Government by r icable to the award.	patent application a ents and re-issues g eason of the above	and in any and all div ranted thereon throu identified grant/contr	isions, continuations, ghout the world; and ract award and the laws
Signed this 27th	day of	May	. 20 21	
By Diana G. Hulme		Dem of Salve	, 20 <u>21</u>	
(Institutional Business Offic	ial)	(Signature)		
Title Associate Vice Preside	nt for Research			
For UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING				
(Grantee/Contractor Or	ganization)			
At Research Products Cer (Business Address)	nter Dept. 3672	Laramie, WY 8	2071	

PATENT REEL: 062668 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 02/07/2023